The Secretary informed that the Company had determined March 14, 2024 to be the date for the 
list of shareholders entitled to attend the Annual General Meeting (Record Date). At the time of the 
opening, there were 32 shareholders attending in person and by proxy, totaling 240,535,000 shares (two 
hundred and forty million five hundred and thirty-five thousand), representing approximately 58.6671 
percent of the outstanding shares and constituting a quorum of shareholders' meeting in accordance 
with the laws and the Company’s regulation. The Chairman welcomed the shareholders. 

The Chairman welcomed the shareholders and the proxies.